Ratings at 25 C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Case : Molded plastic body
Terminals : Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750,Method 2026
Polarity : Polarity symbol  marking on body
Mounting Position : Any
Weight : 0.0035 ounce, 0.098 grams
Features
Mechanical  Data

CP
CR
CT
CV
CX
CZ
DE
DG
DK
DM
DP
DR
DT
DV
DXSMBJ90CA
SMBJ100CA DZ 0 100 1 111 123 3.
10
10
10
10

at VR
Breakdown Voltage
at IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
at Ipp
       Bi-Polar
PPP V(R) IR V（BR）（V） IT Ipp Vc
（W） （V） （uA） Min. Max. （A（mA） ） （V）
SMBJ110CA 60EE 0 110 1 122 135 1 3.4 177
SMBJ120CA 60EG 0 120 1 133 147 1 3.1 193
SMBJ130CA 60EK 0 130 1 144 159 1 2.9 209
SMBJ150CA 60EM 0 150 1 167 185 1 2.5 243
SMBJ160CA 60EP 0 160 1 178 197 1 2.3 259
SMBJ170CA 60ER 0 170 1 189 209 1 2.2 275
SMBJ180CA 60ET 0 180 1 201 222 1 2.1 292
SMBJ188CA 60EB 0 188 1 209 231 1 2.0 304
SMBJ200CA 60EV 0 200 1 224 247 1 1.9 324
SMBJ220CA 60EX 0 220 1 246 272 1 1.7 356
SMBJ250CA 60EZ 0 250 1 279 309 1 1.5 405
SMBJ300CA 60FE 0 300 1 335 371 1 1.3 486
SMBJ350CA 60FG 0 350 1 391 432 1 1.1 567
SMBJ400CA 60FK 0 400 1 447 494 1 0.9 648
SMBJ440CA 60FM 0 440 1 492 543 1 0.9 713
Marking For Bi-Polar
Symbol
XX
B